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FR GANTS DE PROTECTION.- CP149: GANT COTON PICOTS NOIR 50MAC: MITAINE FLEUR AGNEAU DESSUS CROCHET COTON CO131: GANT COTON INTERLOCK COB40: GANT COTON BLANC OURLET |[nstructions d'emploi: Gant de
protection prévu pour un usage général pour des manipulations fines en milieu sec sans danger de risques mécaniques, chimiques, électriques, microbiologiques ou thermiques. Prévu pour un usage seulement contre les risques mineurs. Vérifier que les
dispositifs aient la taille appropriée. (voir tableau). Limites d'utilisation: Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus. Ne doit pas étre utilisé lorsqu’il y a risque de happement par des machines en
mouvement. Ces gants ne contiennent pas de substance connue comme étant cancérogéne, ni toxique. Le contact avec la peau peut causer des réactions allergiques a des personnes sensibles (latex naturel, dans les poignets bord cotes de certains
gants), dans ce cas stopper I'utilisation et consulter un médecin. Veillez a 'intégrité de vos gants avant et pendant I'utilisation, les remplacer si nécessaire. La mitaine (50MAC) ne protege pas contre les agressions sur les doigts mais seulement sur la
paume. Instructions stockage/nettoyage: Stocker au frais et au sec a I'abri du gel et de la lumiére dans leurs emballages d'origine. Aucun entretien particulier n'est préconisé pour ces types de gants. EN PROTECTIVE GLOVES.- CP149: COTTON
GLOVE WITH BLACK DOTS 50MAC: LAMBSKIN FULL LEATHER GRAIN WITH COTTON BACK MITT CO131: INTERLOCK COTTON GLOVE COB40: WHITE COTTON GLOVE / HEM Use instructions: All-purpose protective glove for handling in dry
atmosphere not for exposure to mechanical, chemical, electrical or thermal risks. Against minor risks only. Check that devices are of suitable sizes. (see table):. Usage limits: Do not use out of the scope of use defined in the instructions above. Should
not be used when there is a risk of being caught by moving machinery. These gloves do not contain any substances known to be carcinogenic or toxic. Contact with the skin may cause allergic reactions in sensitive persons (natural latex, in the cuff
wrists of some gloves). In the event of a reaction, cease use and consult a doctor. Ensure your gloves are intact before and during using its and replace if necessary. The protection ensured by this mitt (SOMAC) only concerns the palm and the back of
the hand. Storage/Cleaning instructions: Store in a cool, dry place away from frost and light in their original packaging. No special maintenance is recommended for these types of gloves. ES GUANTES DE PROTECCION.- CP149: GUANTE ALGODON
CON PUNTITOS NEGRO 50MAC: MITON FLOR DE CORDERO DORSO ALGODON JERSEY CO131: GUANTE INTERLOCK ALGODON COB40: GUANTE ALGODON BLANCO Instrucciones de uso: Guante de proteccion, adaptados para un uso en
manipulaciones en condiciones sin liquidos sin riesgo mecanicos, quimicos, eléctricos o térmicos. Solamente para riesgos minimos. Verificar que el dispositivo tenga el talle apropiado. (ver tabla):. Limites de aplicacién: No utilizar fuera del alcance de
uso definido en las instrucciones de empleo precedentes. No debe utilizarse cuando existe el riesgo de dentellada por parte de las maquinas en movimiento. Estos guantes no contienen ninguna sustancia cancerigena o téxica conocida. EIl contacto
con la piel puede provocar reacciones alérgicas a las personas sensibles (latex natural, en los pufios elasticados de ciertos guantes); en tal caso, detenga el uso y consulte a un médico. Cuide la integridad de sus guantes antes y durante el uso;
reemplacelos si es necesario. Ese mitén (50MAC) no protege contra las agresiones sobre los dedos sino sdlo la palma de la mano. Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza: Almacenar en ambiente fresco y seco protegido del hielo y la luz en sus
embalajes originales. No se recomienda ningin mantenimiento en particular para este tipo de guantes. IT GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE.- CP149: GUANTO DI COTONE PUNTINATO 50MAC: MUFFOLA IN FIORE D'AGNELLO DORSO IN COTONE
C0O131: GUANTO INTERLOCK COTONE CON POLSINO COB40: GUANTO COTONE ORLATO BIANCO Istruzioni d’uso: Guanti di protezzione, previsti per un uso generico di manutezione in ambiente asciutto senza pericolo di rischi meccanici, chimici,
elettrico o termici. Solamente per rischi di piccola entita. Verificare che i dispositivi siano della dimensione corretta. (vedere tabella):. Restrizioni d’uso: Non utilizzare al di fuori del suo ambito di utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni di impiego allegate in seguito.
Non dev'essere utilizzato ove ci sia rischio di intrappolamento in macchine in movimento. Questi guanti non contengono sostanze cancerogene, né tossiche. Il contatto con la pelle pud causare reazioni allergiche a persone sensibili (lattice naturale, nei
polsini bordo a coste di alcuni guanti), in questo caso interrompere [I'utilizzo e consultare il medico. Curare l'integrita dei propri guanti prima e durante I'utilizzo, sostituirli se necessario. La protezione garantita da questo guantone (50MAC) riguarda
esclusivamente il palmo e il dorso della mano. |struzioni di stoccaggio/pulizia: Mantenere in ambiente fresco e secco al riparo dal gelo e dalla luce nella propria confezione d’origine. Non € previsto alcun tipo di manutenzione particolare per questi tipi
di guanti. PT LUVAS DE PROTEGAO.- CP149: LUVA DE ALGODAO PONTINHOS PRETOS 50MAC: MITENE FLOR DE CORDEIRO / DORSO ALGODAO JERSEI CO131: LUVA DE ALGODAO INTERLOCK COB40: LUVA ALGODAO BRANCO COM
BAINHA Instrucdes de uso: Luva de protecéo prevista para um uso geral em ambientes secos em situagées onde ndo haja perigo de riscos mecanicos, quimicos, eléctricos ou térmicos. Prevista unicamente para proteger o utilizador contra os riscos
menores. Verificar se a altura dos dispositivos é adequada. (ver tabela). Limitacdo de uso: N&o utilizar para além do ambito de utilizagé@o definido nas instrugdes acima. N&o devem ser utilizadas se houver riscos de aderéncia das maquinas em
movimento. Estas luvas sdo isentas de substancias conhecidas como cancerigenas, ou toxicas. Em alguns individuos que apresentem hipersensibilidade, (o contato com o couro bovino podera provocar reagoes alérgicas, neste caso suspenda) o uso
e procure imediatamente um médico ou responsavel pela area de Saude e Seguranga do Trabalho. Verifique a integridade das luvas antes e durante o uso e substitua quando necessario. Esta luva mitaine (5OMAC), ndo protege contra as agressdes
nos dedos mas apenas na palma da mao. Armazenamento/manutencéo e limpeza: Armazenar em local seco, ao abrigo de baixas temperaturas ventilado e ao abrigo de luz em suas embalagens de origem. N&o ha manutengdo para este produto. NL
VEILIGHEIDSHANDSCHOENEN.- CP149: KATOENEN HANDSCHOEN MET ZWARTE NOPPEN 50MAC: VINGERTOPPENLOZE HANDSCHOEN IN LAMSNERFLEDER RUG IN GEBREID KATOEN MET AJOUR CO131: INTERLOCK KATOENEN
HANDSCHOEN COB40: WIT KATOENEN HANDSCHOEN MET ZOOM Gebruiksaanwijzing: Beschermende handschoen, algemeen inzetbaar bij verladingzwerk in een droge omgeving n afwezigheid van mechanische chemische, elektrische oh
thermische risico's. Alleen inzetbaar tegen minder belangrijke risico's. Controleer dat de uitrusting de juiste maat heeft. (zie tabel). Gebruiksbeperkingen: Niet gebruiken voor andere doeleinden dat aangegeven in de onderstaande handleiding. Dient
nien te worden gebruikt als er een risico bestaat dat de handschoenen door bewegende machines worden gegrepen. Deze handschoenen bevatten geen substanties die bekend staan als kankerverwekkend of giftig. Huidcontact kan allergische reacties
veroorzaken bij mensen die daarvoor gevoelig zijn (natuurlijk latex, polsboorden van bepaalde handschoenen). In dit geval niet langer gebruiken en een arts raadplegen. Controleer uw handschoenen voor en tijdens het gebruik op gebreken en vervang
indien nodig. Zonodig vervangen. Deze vingerloze handschoen (50MAC) beschermt de vingertoppen niet maar enkel de palm. Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen: Opslaan op een koele, droge plaats, vorstvrij en tegen licht beschermd en in de
oorspronkelijke verpakking Geen enkel bijzonder onderhoud is vereist voor dit type handschoenen. DE SCHUTZHANDSCHUHE.- CP149: HANDSCHUH AUS BAUMWOLLE MIT SCHWARZEN NOPPEN 50MAC: FINGERLOSER HANDSCHUH AUS
SCHAFSNARBENLEDER, HANDRUCKEN AUS BAUMWOLLSTRICK C0O131: HANDSCHUH AUS INTERLOCK-BAUMWOLLE COB40: HANDSCHUH AUS WEIRER BAUMWOLLE MIT SAUM Einsatzbereich: Schiitzt bei allgemeinen Arbeiten in
trockener Umgebung ohne mechanischen, chemische, elektrische oder thermische Gefahren. Nur fir Gebrauch gegen geringfiigige Risiken gedacht. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Anziige in der Grof3e passen. (siehe Tabelle):. Gebrauchseinschrankungen:
Nicht auBerhalb des in der unten aufgefuhrten Anleitung angegebenen Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Darf nicht verwendundund werden, wenn das Risiko besteht, durch sich bewegende Maschinen erfasst zu werden.  Dadurch erhoht sich das
Risiko. Diese Handschuhe weisen keinerlei Substanzen auf, die als krebserregend oder giftig bekannt sind. Bei empfindlichen Personen kann der Kontakt mit der Haut allergische Reaktionen auslésen (Naturlatex in den Biindchen einiger Handschuhe).
Ist dies der Fall, tragen Sie die Handschuhe nicht mehr und suchen Sie lhren Arzt auf. Die Handschuhe missen vor und wahrend der Verwendung unbeschadigt sein. Wenn notwendig, miissen sie ersetzt werden. Dieser Handschuh (50MAC) schitzt nur
die Handflache, nicht die Finger. Reinigungs/Aufbewahrungs anweisungen: Kiihl und trocken sowie vor Frost- und Sonneneinwirkung geschiitzt in der Originalverpackung lagern. Diese Art Schutzhandschuh bedarf keiner besonderen Pflege. PL
REKAWICE OCHRONNE.- CP149: REKAWICA ZE SKOSU BAWELNIANEGO CZARNE KROPKI 50MAC: REKAWICA BEZ PALCOW ZE SKORY JAGNIECEJ, STRONA GRZBIETOWA DZIANINA AZUROWA Z BAWELNY CO131: REKAWICA Z
BAWELNY INTERLOCK COB40: REKAWICA DZIANA Z BAWELNY, BIALA, Z OBRABKIEM Zastosowanie: Rekawica ochronna do uzytku ogdlnego i prac manipulacyjnych w srodowisku suchym, w ktérym nie wystepuja zagrozenia mechaniczne,
chemiczne, elektryczne ani termiczne. Przewidziana do uzytkowania jedynie przy niewielkich zagrozeniach. Sprawdzi¢, czy rozmiar kombinezonu zostat odpowiednio dobrany. (patrz tabela):. Zakres stosowania: Nie uzywa¢ w innym obszarze zastosowania
niz okreslono w powyzszej instrukcji obstugi. Nie powinna by¢ stosowana, gdy wystepuje niebezpieczenstwo zaczepienia przez poruszajgce sie maszyny. Rekawice nie zawierajg substancji rakotwoérczych ani toksycznych. Kontakt ze skérg moze
spowodowac reakcje alergiczng u os6b wrazliwych (naturalny lateks, w przypadku mankietéw usztywnianych lateksem); w takim przypadku nalezy zaprzesta¢ uzytkowania i zgtosic¢ sie do lekarza. Zaréwno przez uzyciem jak i podczas stosowania nalezy
sprawdzi¢, czy rekawice nie sg uszkodzone i w razie potrzeby nalezy je wymieni¢. Rekawica bez palcéw (50MAC) nie chroni ich przed zagrozeniami, chroni jedynie wewnetrzng strone dtoni i strone grzbietowg. Przechowywanie/czyszczenie: Rekawice
nalezy przechowywac¢ w oryginalnych opakowaniach, w chtodnym i suchym miejscu oraz chroni¢ przed dziataniem mrozu i $wiatta. Nie zaleca si¢ zadnej szczegdlnej konserwaciji rekawic tego typu. CS OCHRANNE RUKAVICE.- CP149: RUKAVICE
BAVLNENE - POVRCH S VYSTUPKY 50MAC: OCHRANA ZAPESTI - JEHNECI LICOVA KUZE, PLETENA HRBETNi CAST CO131: RUKAVICE Z BAVLNENEHO INTERLOKU COB40: RUKAVICE BAVLNENE Navod k pouziti: Ochranné rukavice
uréené k obecnému pouziti — pro jemnéjSi manualni ¢innost v suchém prostfedi bez rizik i nebezpeci mechanické, chemické, elektrické, mikrobiologické nebo teplotni povahy. Rukavice jsou uréeny k pouziti pouze pro méné zavazna rizika. Dbejte na
spravnou velikost kombinézy. (viz tabulka). Meze pouziti: Tento odév nepouzivejte k jinym ucelim nez tém, které jsou uvedeny v navodu k pouziti vySe. Rukavice nesmi byt pouzivany v prostfedich, kde hrozi riziko zachyceni pohyblivymi soucastmi
strojnich zafizeni.  Tyto rukavice neobsahuji latky, které by byly rakovinotvorné ¢i jedovaté. Styk s pokoZkou miiZze u citlivych osob vyvolat alergické reakce (pfirodni latex, na okraji lemu manzet u nékterych rukavic), v tomto pfipadé prestarite rukavice
pouzivat a obratte se na lékafe. PFed pouZitim a béhem néj dbejte na celistvost rukavic, v pfipadé potieby je vymérite. Tyto bezprsté rukavice zajistuji ochranu pouze dlané a hibetu ruky (50MAC). Pokyny pro skladovani/Cisténi: Rukavice skladujte
v chladu, suchu, chranéné pfed mrazem a svétlem v jejich plvodnim obalu. Pro tento typ rukavic se nedoporucuje zadna zvlastni udrzba. SK OCHRANNE RUKAVICE.- CP149: BAVLNENE RUKAVICE - BODKY 50MAC: RUKAVICA BEZ PRSTOV Z
JAHNACEJ LICOVEJ USNE - BAVLNENY CHRBAT CO131: BAVLNENE RUKAVICE INTERLOCK COB40: BAVLNENE RUKAVICE Navod na pouzitie: Ochranné rukavice uréené na v§eobecné pouZivanie na jemnu manipulaciu v suchom prostredi, kde
nehrozia mechanické, chemické, elektrické, mikrobiologické ani termické rizika. Su uréené iba ako ochrana proti menej vyznamnym rizikam. Skontrolujte, ¢i maju pomdcky vhodnu velkost. (pozri tabulku):. Obmedzenia pri pouzivani: Vyrobok nepouzivajte
mimo oblasti pouzivania definovanej vyssie v navode na pouzivanie. Tieto rukavice sa nesmu pouZzivat, ked hrozi riziko zachytenia pohybujacimi sa strojmi.  Tieto rukavice neobsahuju karcinogénne ani toxické latky. U osob s citlivou pokozkou moze
pri kontakte s pokozkou dojst’ k alergiam (prirodny latex, na pastiach okraj niektorych rukavic), v takomto pripade ich prestarite pouzivat a poradte sa s lekarom. Pred a po€as pouzivania dbajte na to, aby boli rukavice neporusené. V pripade potreby ich
vymerite. Vymerite ich, ak je to potrebné. Tato rukavica zabezpecuje iba ochranu dlane a chrbta ruky (50MAC). Uskladiiovanial/Cistenia: Skladujte ich na suchom mieste. Chranené pred mrazom a svetlom a v pévodnom obale. Tieto typy rukavic si
nevyzaduiju Ziadnu $pecialnu Gdrzbu. HU VEDOKESZTYU.- CP149: PAMUT KESZTYU - POTTYOZOTT 50MAC: BARANYBOR FELKESZTYU FELUL PAMUT HORGOLAS C0O131: INTERLOCK PAMUT KESZTYU COB40: PAMUT KESZTYU Hasznalati
Utmutatd: Véddkesztyl altalanos hasznalatra szaraz kdzegben végzett anyagmozgatashoz, mechanikai, vegyi, elektromos és termikus kockazat fennallasa nélkil. Kizardlag kis kockazatokkal szemben. Ellendrizze, hogy az eszk6zok mérete megfeleld!
(lasd tablazat):. Hasznalati korlatok: Ne haszndlja az eszkozt a fenti hasznalati utasitasban meghatarozott felhasznalasi terlileteken kivdili célra. Nem hasznalhatd, amikor a mozgasban lév6 gépnél fennall a veszélye, hogy a kesztyl szalat behtzhatja.
A kesztylk nem tartalmaznak sem rakkeltd, sem toxikus 6sszetevét. A bérrel valo érintkezés érzékeny embereknél allergias tlineteket valthat ki (természetes latex, bizonyos kesztylknél a bordazott kézelében), ebben az esetben azonnal fel kell f(]ggeszteni
a kesztyl hasznalatat, és orvoshoz kell fordulni. Vigyazzon a kesztyl épségére hasznalat el6tt és kdzben! Cserélje ki, amennyiben szikséges! A félkesztyl (50MAC) nem nyUijt védelmet az ujjakkal szembeni agressziokkal csak a tenyéren.
Tarolas/Tisztitas: Tarolas szaraz, hiivés, jol szell6z6, fénytdl és fagytol vedett helyen, eredeti csomagolasban. A bdérbél készilt termékek nem moshatok, vegyileg nem tisztithatok. RO MANUSI DE PROTECTIE.- CP149: MANUSI BUMBAC - PICOURI
50MAC: MANUSI DIN PIELE INTREAGA DE MIEL CU DOSUL CROSETAT DIN TRICOT CO131: MANUSI BUMBAC INTERLOCK COB40: MANUSI BUMBAC Instructiuni de utilizare: Manus& de protectie destinata utilizarii generale pentru manipulari
fine Tn mediu uscat fara pericol de riscuri mecanice, chimice, electrice, m|crob|olog|ce sau termice. Este destinata utilizarii doar in caz de riscuri minore. Verificati daca dlspozmvele au dimensiunea corespunzatoare. (a se vedea tabelul):. Limite de utilizare:
A nu se utiliza In afara domeniului de utilizare definit in instructiunile de utilizare de mai sus. A nu se utiliza daca exista risc de prindere in utilaje aflate in miscare. Aceste manusi nu contin substante recunoscute ca fiind cancerigene sau toxice. Contactul
cu pielea poate provoca reactii alergice persoanelor sensibile (latex natural, in bordura exterioara a anumitor manusi), in acest caz, Tncetati imediat utilizarea si consultati un medic. Asigurati-va cu privire la integritatea manusilor dvs. Tnainte si in timpul
utilizarii si inlocuiti-le, daca este necesar. Protectia asigurata de aceasta manusa se refera doar la palma si la dosul mainii (50MAC). Instructiuni de stocare/curatare: A se pastra in ambalajul de origine, la loc uscat si rece, departe de orice sursa de
lumina si inghet. Acest tip de manusi nu necesita vreo intretinere speciala. EL TANTIA MPOXTAZIAZ.- CP149: TANTI BAMBAKEPO - OHAEZ 50MAC: TANTAKI AEPMA APNIOY MANQ MEPOZ ANMO BAMBAKI MAEKTO CO131: FTANTI BAMBAKEPO

INTEPAOK COB40: TANTI BAMBAKEPO OGlesg xpAong: ravr npocwomg TTou TrpoB)\z—:Trz—:Tm yia pio Vzvu(r] xpr]oalg yia AETTTOUG XEIPIOYOUG O€ éva OTEYVO PECO TTOU OEV EYKAEIEl NXavikoug, xr]pu(oug, r])\aKTpmoug, p|KpoB|o)\oV|Koug | Beppikolg
KIVOUVOUG. TTpoBAETTETAI yIa pIO KOI HOVO XPAOT EVAVTIQ O€ KIVOUVOUG Rooovog onuaaciag EAEyETe OTI 01 ouokeuég £xouv To KaTAAANAo péyeBog. (BA. Mivaka):. Mepiopiopoi xpong: Na unv xpnolpotroigital Tépa atd 1o Medio XPriong TTou opileTal aTIg

TTapatrdvw odnyieg. Agv TIPETTEl VO XPNOIUOTIOIEITAI EQOTOV UTTAPXEl KivOUVOG va TTIACTEl aTTd INXavég o€ Kivnon.  Ta yavTia autd Oev TTEPIEXOUV OUTIEG PE YVWAOTH KAPKIvoyovo ) TogikA Opdan. H emagn pe 1o déppa Ptropei va TTpokaAéoel aAAepyieg
avTIdpdoeIg o€ euaiobnTa dtopa (QUaIk6 AaTEE, TO OTToi0 £TTEVDUEI TNV TTAEUPA TOU KaPTTOU O€ opiouéva yavTia). PpovTifeTe Ta yavTIa oag va gival ABIKTA TIPIV KOl KATA TN XPron, avTIKATAOTACTE Ta v aTraiteital. Autd To yAavTl Sev TTpooTaTeVel Ta dAKTUAA
Tapd povo tTnv TraAdun (50MAC). Odnyieg amrodnkeuong/kaBapiopol: ATTOBNKeUETE Ta YAVTIO O dPOTEPS ONUEIO, TIPOCTATEUPEVO ATTO TOV TTAYETS KAl TO WG, OTNV APXIKN TOUG GuaKeuaoia. Aev atraiteital 181K GUVTAPNON yia auTod To €idog yavTioU.
HR ZASTITNE RUKAVICE.- CP149: PAMUCNE RUKAVICE - PVC TOCKICE 50MAC: RUKAVICE BEZ PRSTIJU, OD JANJECE KOZE, NADLANICA PLETIVO OD PAMUKA CO131: RUKAVICE OD INTERLOCK PAMUKA COB40: PAMUCNE RUKAVICE
Upute za upotrebu: Zastitne rukavice predvidene za opéu uporabu za fino rukovanje u suhoj okolini, bez opasnosti od mehanickih, kemijskih, elektricnih, mikrobioloskih ili termickih rizika. Predvidene samo za uporabu od malih rizika. Provjerite da je
kombinezon prikladne veli¢ine. (vidi tabelu). Ograni€enja kod koristenja: Ne upotrebljavati je izvan podrucja uporabe definiranog u prethodno navedenim uputama za uporabu. Ne smiju se koristiti ako postoji rizik da ¢e ih zahvatiti strojevi u radu. Ove
rukavice ne sadrze poznate kancerogene ni otrovne tvaril. Kontakt sa kozom moze prouzro€liti alergijske reakcije kod osjetljivih korisnika (prirodna guma, na zapes¢ima nekih rukavica) i u tom slu¢aju ih nemojte koristiti i posavjetujte se sa svojim lije€nikom.
Pazite da su rukavice uvijek ¢itave i neoste¢ene, ako je potrebno zamijenite ih novima. Ova rukavica (50MAC) stiti dlan i straznji dio ruke, ali ne na prstima Cuvanje/Ci$¢€enje: Cuvajte ih na svijeZzem i suhom mjestu daleko od ljepljivih i toplih tvari i svjetla
u njihovoj orginalnoj ambalazi. Ovim rukavicama nije potrebno nikakvo odrzavanje. UK 3AXUCHI PYKABUYKW.- CP149: PYKABWYKW BEABOBHSAHI 3 KIIHOBMOHM LUBOM 50MAC: PYKABWYKA BE3 MAJbLIB, TAMKOBA 3 NNLILOBOIO BEOKY 3
BABOBHAHOK MIAKNAAKOKO CO131: PYKABUYKN BABOBHAHI COB40: PYKABUYK BABOBHAHI IHCTPYKUIT 3 BUKOPUCTaHHA: YHiBepcanbHi 3aXMCHI pyKaBUYKU NPU3HAYeHi ANt 3aranbHOro BUKOPUCTaHHSA B CyXOMY CepeoBMULLi 3a BiACYTHOCTI
MeXaHiYHOl, enekTpuyHoi abo TepMiyHoi HeGeanekun. Lli pykaBUUkM Npu3HayveHi nuwe Ana 3axucTy Bia He3HayHuMX Hebeanek. [lepekoHanTecsi B TOMy, Lo obnagHaHHA Mae BignoBigHUIA po3Mmip. (auB.Tabnuuo). OGMeXeHHA BUKOPUCTaHHA: He cnig
BMKOPWUCTOBYBAaTU 3a Mexamu obnacTi 3aCTOCYBaHHS, BM3HAYEHOi Yy Bmu.LeHaBe,quiﬁ iHCTpYKUii npo 3aCTOCYBaHHSI. He cnin BWKOPUCTOBYBATH, KON € PU3NK 6yt cniimaHum pyxomumu MexaHiamamu.  [laHi pyKaBWuYKM He MICTATb CybCTaHLil, Lo
BMKIMWKaIOTb PAKOBI 3aXBOPIOBAHHSI 260 TOKCUUHI OTPYEHHS. KOHTaKT 3i LIKIPOIO MOXe BUKNMKATY anepriuHi peakwii y 4yTnueux nioaei (HaTypankHui NaTtekc B MaHxeTax Aeskix Mofienen pykasuiok). B Takomy Bunaaky HE06XifHO NPUNUHNTIA BUKOPUCTAHHS
PYKaBUYOK i I'IpOKOHCyl'IbTyBaTVICFI 3 nikapeM. [lepef BUKOPUCTAHHSIM i Mif 4aC BUKOPUCTAHHS! nOTp|6Ho CTEXUTY 3a LiNiCHICTIO pykaBu4ok. Mpn Heo6meocn iX NOTPiIBHO 3aMiHUTK. 3axucT, akuin HapaeTbCs Uieto pykasmykoto (50 MAC), BigHocuTses niwe
[0 [ONOHI | 3BOPOTHOT YacTMHW. |HCTPYKLIT 3i 36epiraHHA/o4unLIEeHHSA: TpuMaTti BUpi6 B OpuriHanbHin ynakoBLi ynakoBLi B CyXOMy, NPOXONOAHOMY MiCLi, 3axXMLLEHOMY Bif 3aMep3aHHs i BNMuBY cBiTna. [ns AaHux TUNiB pyKaBWUYOK He iCHYe 0CcoBnmMBMX
iHcTpyKUin 3 fornsay. RU 3ALUTHBIE NEPYATKMW.- CP149: MEPYATKU XB - TOYEYHOE MOKPLITUE 50MAC: PYKABULIA: KOXA AFHEHKA, NMULEBAS CTOPOHA - XITOMOK CO131: MEPYATKU XB - CUMMETPUYHbI COB40: MEPYATKA XB
WHCcTpyKUMK no npumeHeHmio: 3alluTHbIE NepyaTky NnpeaHasHayveHb! Ans obLLero Mcnonb30BaHus, ANs TOHKMX paboT B Cyxol cpee, He NpeAcTaBnstoLLen MexaHU4eCKon, XUMU4ECKON, SNeKTPUYECKOR, MUKPOBUONOrMiecKko Unm TepMmn4eckoi onacHocTy.
MpeaHasHavaloTcs TONbKO AMSi UCMOMb30BaHWSI MPU He3HaYUTENbHON onacHocTW. Y6eautech, YTO KOMBUHE3OHbI NOAXOAAT Mo pasmepy. (cM. Tabnuuy):.. OrpaHuyYeHuss B npuMeHeHuu: He npumeHsiTb BHe obnacteit UCMoNb30BaHWs, ykasaHHbIX B
HacTosiLLeM PYKOBOACTBE MO 3Kchnyatauuu. He pgonyckaeTcs ucnonb3oBaHWe Npu OMacHOCTM 3axBaTa ABWKYLLMMUCA/BpaLLAOLLMMUCS YacTAMM CTaHKOB.  [laHHble nepyaTku He copepxaTt CyOCTaHUui, Bbi3blBalOLLMX pakoBble 3aboneBaHust unu
TOKCUYeckue oTpaBneHuns. KOHTaKT € KoXel MOXeT Bbl3blBaTb annepruyeckme peakuuy y YyBCTBUTESbHbIX Nofel (HaTypanbHbIA NaTekc B pacTpybax HeKoTOpbIX NepyaTok), B TaKOM criydyae HeobxoAMmo MpeKkpaTUTb MCMOoNb30BaHUe nepyvaTok u
NPOKOHCYNbTUPOBATLCA C BpayoM. [lepen Mcnonb3oBaHWEM M BO BPEMS MCMOMb30BaHUSA TpebyeTcs CneauTb 3a LLeNIOCTHOCTbIO nepyaTok. Mpu HeobxoaMMOCTH UX HYXKHO 3aMeHNUTb. [pu HeobxoaMMOoCTH Npon3BeanTe ux 3aMmeHy. XpaHeHuro/YucTke:
MepuaTkn HEOBXOANMO XPaHUTL B X OPUTMHAMNBHOI YNaKOBKE B CYXOM, MPOXIagHOM MeCTe, 3aLiMLLEHHOM OT 3aMep3aHNa N BO3AENCTBIS cBeTa. [1ns AaHHbIX TMOB NepYaTok He CyLLecTBYeT 0cobblX MHCTPYKUmiA o yxody. TR KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER .-
CP149: PAMUKLU-HAVLI ELDIVEN 50MAC: PARMAKLIKSIZ IC GUVENLIK ELDIVENI CO131: INTERLOK PAMUKLU ELDIVEN COB40: BEYAZ PAMUKLU ELDIVEN Kullanim sartlan: Eldivenler, mekanik risklere karsi, kuru bir ortamda genel kullanim
icin tasarlanmis olup, kimyasal, mikrobiyolojik veya termik tehlike riski tagimazlar. Sadece kugcuUk risklere karsi. Koruyucu giysilerin uygun boyda oldugundan emin olun. (tabloya bakiniz). Kullanim sinirlari: Yukaridaki kullanim talimatlarinda belirlenen
kullanim alani disinda kullanmayin. He gonyckaeTcsi ucnonb3oBaHue Npu ONacHOCTM 3axBaTta ABMXKYLLUMMUCS/BpaLlaloLmMmcs Yactsamm ctaHkoB.  Bu eldivenlerde kanserojen ya da zehirli oldugu bilinen maddeler bulunmaz. Ciltle temas hassas kisilerde
alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilir (dogal lateks, bazi eldivenlerin bilek kenarlarinda), bu durumda kullanmayi birakin ve bir doktora bagvurun. Kullanim sirasinda ve dncesinde eldiveninizin saglam olmasina dikkat edin, gerekirse degistirin. Gerekirse
yenileriyle degistirin. Bu parmaksiz eldiven (50MAC) tarafindan saglanan koruma yalnizca avug igi ve elin arkasi ile ilgilidir. Saklama/Temizleme kosullari: Jel ve 1siktan uzak, serin ve kuru bir ortamda orijinal kutusu iginde saklayiniz. Bu model eldivenler

igin her hangi bir bakim sekli 6ngérilmemistir. ZH #RiIFFE .- 2.08.007: 12 RKFE 5S0MAC: AR NEFEREIEFE CO131: MEMRFE COB40: WAEFE ERANRA: BFFFE—MEBTETEHLNM. (LI, BR. MEYIRENBERKRT
FH, FERITRANWTFRANN, BARENAIRTEE, (IR . EARE: AMEERTRUTERRBNEZANASE , BEEESSTHNSRENNNGE, BERNEHTER, XEFETSNBRY. SNSENYR. SHKRERMATEE
BUAATERS BN (ERLEFERDNRAILT), EXMHERT, ELERFAREESE. EERXERIEANEHTEN, HVENEHTER, BIEFE (GOMAC) NMRFEFIE, REFFE, ERIRHER REERSQEN, TRERRTE. BhHRE

KR, BEFEBEFHRET. SL VARNOSTNE ROKAVICE.- CP149: ROKAVICA BOMBAZ PIKE 50MAC: ROKAVICA BREZ PRSTOV I1Z JAGNJECJE KOZE S PLETENO HRBTNO STRANJO 1Z BOMBAZA C0O131: ROKAVICA BOMBAZ INTERLOK
COB40: ROKAVICA BOMBAZ Navodila za uporabo: Za$gitna rokavica namenjena za splo$no uporabo za fino rokovanje v suhem prostoru, brez nevarnosti za kemiéne mikrobioloske, elektri¢ne, mikrobioloske ili toplotne rizike. Zasnovan za uporabo le
pred manjsimi tveganji. Preverite, ali je ustrezne velikosti. (glej tabelo). Omejitev pri uporabi: Ne uporabljajte za namene, ki niso opredeljeni v zgornjih navodilih za uporabo. Rokavice ne smete uporabljati v bliZini gibljivih strojnih delov zaradi nevarnosti,
da jih gibljivi deli stroja ne zajamejo.  Te rokavice ne vsebujejo znanih rakotvornih ali strupenih snovi. Stik s koZo lahko povzroci alergijske reakcije pri obcutljivih osebah (na zapestjih nekaterih rokavic je naravna guma ). V taksnih primerih jih ne
uporabljajte. Posvetujte se s svojim zdravnikom. Pazite, da bodo rokavice vedno cele in neposkodovane. Po potrebi jih zamenjajte z novimi. Ce je potrebno, jih zamenjajte Rokavice (50MAC) ne varujejo pred poSkodbami na prstih, varuje samo pest
Hrambo/Ci$¢€enje: Rokavice hranite v zraénem in suhem prostoru, pro¢ od lepljivih in topljivih snovi in svetlobe. Hranite jih v njihovi originalni embalazi.. Teh rokavic ni potrebno vzdrzevati. ET KAITSEKINDAD.- CP149: PUUVILLASED KINDAD -
PUNKTIDEGA 50MAC: TALLENAHAST LABAKINNAS PUUVILLASE KOOTUD PEALISPINNAGA CO131: PUUVILLASED KINDAD INTERLOCK COB40: PUUVILLASED KINDAD Kasutusjuhised: Tarkkaan tyoskentelyyn tarkoitettu yleissuojakasine
kuiviin ympéristoihin, joissa ei esiinny mekaanisia, kemiallisia, mikrobiologisia, séhkoisia tai termisia riskeja. Tarkoitettu suojaamaan vain vahaisia riskeja vastaan. Kontrollige, et kaitsevahendid on paraja suurusega. (vt. tabel). Kasutuspiirangud: Mitte
kasutada kaitseriietust véljaspool alljargnevas kasutusjuhendis maaratletud kasutusvaldkondi. Ei tohi kasutada, kui on likuvate masinate vahele tdmbamise oht. Kinnaste valmistamisel ei ole kasutatud teadaolevalt kantserogeenseid ega toksilisi thendeid.
Tundlikel inimestel v8ib naha kontakt kinnastega esile kutsuda allergilist reaktsiooni (looduslik lateks teatud kinnaste randmedéristel). Sellisel juhul peatage kinnaste kasutamine ning konsulteerige arstiga. Kontrollige enne kasutamist ja selle kestel, et
kindad oleksid terved, ja asendage need vajaduse. Vaihda tarpeen vaatiessa uusiin. Kynsikas (50MAC) suojaa ainoastaan kammenta, ei sormia. Ladustamine/Puhastus: Sailitada originaalpakendis jahedas, kuivas ning kilma ja valguse eest kaitstud
kohas. Antud kindattitibi puhul ei soovitata kasutada htegi puhastusviisi. LV AIZSARGCIMDI.- CP149: KOKVILNAS CIMDI - PUNKTEJUMS 50MAC: CIMDI BEZ PIRKSTU DALAS NO JERADAS VIRSEJA SLANA, VIRSPUSE KOKVILNAS
TAMBOREJUMS C0131: KOKVILNAS CIMDI INTERLOCK COB40: KOKVILNAS CIMDI Lieto$anas instrukcija: Visparéjai lietoSanai paredzéts aizsargcimds smalku darbibu veik$anai sausa vidé, kura nepastav mehanlsku Kimisku, elektrisku,
mlkroblologlsku vai termisku risku |espejam|ba Paredzéts vienigi aizsardzibai pret nenozimigiem bojajumiem. Parbaudit, vai ierices ir piemérota izméra. (skatit tabulu) LietoSanas termini: Nelzmant01|et arpus lietoSanas jomas, "kas minéta zemak
eso$ajos noradijumos. Cimdu nedrikst lietot, ja tam pastav risks tikt ierautam darba aparatu kustigajas detalas. So cimdu sastava nav atrodamas kancerogénas vai toksiskas vielas. Kontakta ar adu var izraist alergiskas reakcijas cilvékiem ar jatigu
adu (dabigais latekss cimda apak$delma mala), Sados gadijumos partraukt lietoSanu un konsultéties ar arstu. Pirms cimdu lietoganas, ka arf to lietosanas laika japarbauda, vai tie nav bojéti. Ja nepiecieSams, cimdi janomaina pret jaunu pari. Ddrainis
(50MAC) nepasarga no ievainojumiem pirkstu dala, tas paredzéts vienigi plaukstas aizsardzibai. Glabasanas/Tirisanas: Uzglabat vésuma un sausuma, pasargatus no sala un gaismas originalajos iesainojumos. Siem cimdu veidiem nav nepiecie$ama
nekada Tpasa kopSana. LT APSAUGINES PIRSTINES.- CP149: MEDVILNINES PIRSTINES - SU TASKELIAIS 50MAC: NERTOS MEDVILNINES PIRSTINES NEDENGIANCIOS PIRéTU CO0131: MEDVILNINES PIRSTINES INTERLOCK COBA40:
MEDVILNINES PIRSTINES Naudojimo instrukcija: Apsauginés pirstinés, bendrosios paskirties, tiksliems darbams sausoje aplinkoje be mechaniniy, chemmlq, elektros, mikrobiologiniy ir Silumos pavojy. Skirtos apsaugoti tik nuo nedideliy pavojy.
Isitikinkite, kad asmeninés apsaugos pr|emon|q dydis yra tinkamas. (Zr.lentelg):. Naudojimo apribojimai: Naudokite tik pagal paskirtj, nurodyta toliau esanc¢iose naudojimo |nstrukcuose Negali bati naudojamos, jei dirbama su judanciais mechanizmais ir
yra jtraukimo pavojus.  Siy pirstiniy sudétyje néra kancerogeninémis ar toksi§komis pripazinty medziagy. Jautriems monéms kontaktas su oda gali sukelti alergine reakcijg (ant kai kuriy pirstiniy rankogaliy esama natdralaus latekso). Tokiu atveju pirstiniy
nebenaudokite ir kreipkités j gydytoja. uztikrinkite pirstiniy vientisuma, prireikus jas pakeiskite. Bepirstés pirstinés (50MAC) neapsaugo pirSty nuo neigiamy veiksniy, jos saugo tik delnus. Laikymo/Valymo: Laikyti originaliose pakuotése vésiose sausose
patalpose, toliau nuo $algio ir Sviesos. Siam pirstiniy tipui néra reikalinga jokia konkreti prieZidra. S¥ SKYDDSHANDSKAR.- CP149: BOMULL HANDSKE - NOPPOR 50MAC: HALVHANDSKE | NARVAT LAMMSKINN MED OVANSIDA | VIRKAD
BOMULL CO131: HANDSKE BOMULLINTERLOCK COB40: BOMULL HANDSKE Anvéndning: Skyddshandske for allmant bruk vid latta hanteringar i torra miljoer utan mekaniska, kemiska, elektriska, mikrobiologiska eller termiska risker. Avsedda att
anvandas endast mot mindre risker. Verifiera att storleken &r ratt. (se tabell). Begransningar: Anvand inte till annat &n vad som &r beskrivet i anvandningsinstruktionerna ovan. Far ej anvandas néar det finns risk att fastna i rérliga maskiner. Dessa
handskar innehdller inga &mnen som &r belagt cancerogena eller toxiska. Kontakt med huden kan framkalla allergiska reaktioner hos kansliga personer, tex fran den latex i handsémmen i vissa handskar: | sddana fall skall anvandning av handsken
avbrytas och lakare uppsokas. Kontrollera handskarna fére och under anvandningen. Byt dem mot nya vid behov. Dessa handskar (50MAC) skyddar inte fingrarna utan endast handflatan. Férvaring/Rengéring: Férvaras i sin originalférpackning, svalt
och torrt, frost- och ljusskyddat. Dessa typer av handskar kraver inget sarskilt underhdll. DA BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER.- CP149: BOMULDSHANDSKE - DUPPER 50MAC: VANTE AF LAMMENARYV OVERSIDE HAKLET BOMULD CO131:
INTERLOCK BOMULDSHANDSKE COB40: BOMULDSHANDSKE Brugsanvisning: Beskyttelseshandske til generel brug til fine beveegelser i tart miljg uden risiko for mekanisk, kemisk, elektrisk, mikrobiologisk eller termiske farer. Udelukkende beregnet
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til risiko for mindre farer. Kontrollér, at anordningerne har den korrekte stgrrelse. (se tabel):. Anvendelsesbegraensninger: Ma ikke bruges til andre formal end der er defineret i ovenstdende instruktioner. Ma ikke anvendes, hvis der er risiko for nap fra
maskiner i beveegelse. Disse handsker indeholder ikke bestanddele, der er kendt som kreeftfremkaldende eller giftige. Kontakt med huden kan bevirke allergiske reaktioner for falsomme personer (naturlig latex i handledskant pa visse handsker). Hvis
det sker, stop anvendelsen og sgg leege. Serg for, at handskerne er hele far og efter anvendelse, udskift dem om ngdvendigt. Halvhandsken (50MAC) beskytter ikke mod angreb pa fingrene men kun handfladen. Opbevarings/Rengerings: Opbevar
dem keligt og tert, i sikkerhed for frost og lys, i deres originalemballage. Der kraeves ikke noget seerskilt vedligehold for denne type handsker. FI SUOJAKASINEET.- CP149: PUUVILLAKASINE - NAPPYLAT 50MAC: KYNSIKAS, LAMPAAN PINTANAHKAA,
YLAOSA VIRKATTUA PUUVILLAA. CO131: KASINE, INTERLOCK-PUUVILLAA COB40: PUUVILLAKASINE Kéayttéohjeet: Tarkkaan tyoskentelyyn tarkoitettu yleissuojakasine kuiviin ympéristdihin, joissa ei esiinny mekaanisia, kemiallisia, mikrobiologisia,
sahkoisia tai termisia riskejé. Tarkoitettu suojaamaan vain vahaisia riskeja vastaan. Varmista etta valineet ovat sopivan kokoiset. (katso taulukko):. Kayttérajoitukset: Ala kayta ylla annetuista ohjeista poikkeavalla tavalla. EKaytto on kielletty, jos liikkuvat
koneenosat voivat aiheuttaa takertumisriskin.  Kéasineet eivét sisalla sydopaa aiheuttavia tai myrkyllisia aineita. Kosketus ihoon voi aiheuttaa herkilla ihmisilla allergisen reaktion (luonnonkumi; joustoneule ranteessa joissakin kasineissa). Lopeta siina
tapauksessa tuotteen kaytto ja ota yhteytta laakariin. Tarkkaile kasineiden kuntoa ennen kayttoa ja sen jalkeen. Vaihda tarvittaessa. Vaihda tarpeen vaatiessa uusiin. Kynsikas (50MAC) suojaa ainoastaan kdmmenta, ei sormia. Sailytysta/Puhdistusta:
Sailyta ilmastoidussa ja kuivassa paikassa pakkaselta ja valolta suojattuna alkuperaispakkauksessaan. Ei erityisia puhdistus- tai hoito-ohjeita.
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PART 3

FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles du Reglement (UE) 2016/425 et aux normes ci-dessous. La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans les données du produit. - EN Performances : Comply
with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - ES Prestaciones : De acuerdo con las exigencias esenciales
de la Reglamentacién (UE) 2016/425 y con las normas a continuacion. La declaracion de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web www.deltaplus.eu en la seccién de datos del producto. - IT Performance : Conformi alle specifiche essenziali del
Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 ed alle norme elencate in seguito. La dichiarazione di conformita & accessibile sul sito internt www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. - PT Desempenho : Em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais do Regulamento
(UE) 2016/425 e as normas abaixo. Pode consultar a declaragdo de conformidade na pagina Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do produto. - N Prestaties : Voldoen aan de essentiéle vereisten van Verordening (EEG) 2016/425 en de onderstaande
normen. De verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu in de productgegevens. - DE Leistungswerte : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The
declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - PL Wtasciwos$ci : Zgodnie z podstawowymi wymaganiami rozporzadzenia 2016/425 (UE) oraz ponizszymi normami. Deklaracja zgodnosci jest dostepna
na stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informacjach o produkcie. - €8 Vlastnosti : Splfiuje zakladni pozadavky evropské smérnice 2016/425 a dale také pozadavky nize uvedenych norem. ProhlaSeni o shodé najdete na webu www.deltaplus.eu v ¢asti s technickymi
daji vyrobku. - SK Vykonnosti : V stlade so zakladnymi poZiadavkami nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 a niz$ie uvedenymi normami. Vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na webovej lokalite www.deltaplus.eu v &asti Informéacie o vyrobku. - HU Védelmi szintek :
Megfelel a 2016/425 EU Rendelet alapvet6 kdvetelményeinek és az alabbi szabvanyoknak. A megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon, a termékadatok kdzétt érhetd el. - RO Performante : Conform cerintelor esentiale ale Regulamentului (UE)
2016/425 si standardelor de mai jos. Declaratia de conformitate poate fi accesata pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu, impreuna cu datele produsului. - EL Emddoeig : Tupudpwaon de Tig Bacikég amaitioelg Tou Kavoviopou (EE) 2016/425 kal Twv KaTwTépw
mpoTUTTwV. H dRAwon cuppdpewong eival TpooBdaoiun otov dikTuakd T1éTTO internet www.deltaplus.eu péoa ota dedopéva Tou TTpoidvTog. - HR Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima Direktive (EU) 2016/425 i nize navedenih normi. Izjava o
sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podatcima o proizvodu. - UK Po6oui xapakTepucTvku : BignoBigae ocHoBHUM BuMoram Pernamenty (E€C) 2016/425 Ta ctaHgapTam, HaBeaeHUM Hkye. [leknapauist BianoBigHOCTi
AocTynHa Ha Beb6-cainti www.deltaplus.eu B AaHux npo npoaykt. - RU Paboune xapaktepuctuky : CooTBETCTBYIOT OCHOBHbIM TpeboBaHusm Mpeanucanus (EC) 2016/425 v npuBoavMblM HUXe cTaHgapTam. [leknapauns cooTBeTCTBUSI AOCTYMNHa Ha Be6-
caiite www.deltaplus.eu B pasgene c aaHHbiMu naaenus. - TR Performans : 2016/425 Yonetmeliginin (AB) ve asagidaki standartlarin esas gerekliliklerine uyumluluk. Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu internet sitesinde Urin bilgilerinden ulasilabilir. -
ZH %88 §52016/425 (BRER) 1ESMTIRENEAMTER, FEIMERFERRITEMiEwww.deltaplus.eufIF= REIEE S EE. - SL Performansi : Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve Uredbe (EU) §t. 2016/425 in spodaj navedene standarde. Izjava o skladnosti
je na voljo na spletni strani www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. - ET Omadused : Vastab maéruse (EL) 2016/425 pdhinduetele ja alljargnevalt nimetatud standarditele. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kéattesaadav veebisaidil www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete
rubriigis. - LV Tehniskie raditaji : Atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 pamatprasibam un zemak esoSajiem standartiem. Atbilstibas apliecinajums ir pieejams interneta vietné www.deltaplus.eu, sadala par produkta informaciju. - LT Parametrai : Atitinka esminius
Reglamento 2016/425 reikalavimus ir toliau nurodytas normas. Atitikties deklaracijg galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminio duomeny. - SV Prestanda : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and
the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - DA Ydelse : | overensstemmelse med de veesentligste krav i Forordning (EU) 2016/425 og nedenstadende standarder.
Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er tilgeengelig p& internetstedet www.deltaplus.eu under produktdata. - FI Ominaisuudet : Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 ja jaliempana olevien standardien olennaisten vaatimusten mukaiset. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakutus
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FR Réglement (UE) 2016/425 - EN REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - ES REGLAMENTACION (UE) 2016/425 - IT REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - PT REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - NL VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 - DE EU-
Verordnung 2016/425 - PL ROZPORZADZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - CS NARIZEN( (EU) 2016/425 - SK NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425/EU RENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL KANONIZMOS (EE)
2016/425 - HR UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - UK PETTIAMEHT (€C) 2016/425 - RU MOCTAHOBIEHVE (EC) 2016/425 - TR 2016/425 DUZENLEMESI (AB) - ZH 3# (UE) 2016/425 - SL UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - ET MAARUS (EL)

2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425 - SV FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - FI ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 -
425/2016 )EU( 200 AR

EN420:2003+A1:2009 FR Exigences Générales pour les gants de protection. - EN General requirements - ES Exigencias generales - IT Requisiti generali per i guanti di protezione - PT Exigéncias gerais - NL algemene eisen - DE
Allgemeine Anforderungen fur Handschuhe - PL Wymagania ogdlne dla rekawic ochronnych - CS V8eobecné pozadavky a metody zkouseni - SK VSeobecné podmienky - HU Véd&kesztylikre vonatkozé altalanos kdvetelmények -
RO Manusi de protectie. Cerinte generale si metode de incercare - EL [evikég ATTaiTioelg yia Ta yavTia TTpooTaaiag - HR Opéi zahtjevi za zastitne rukavice - UK 3aranbHi BuMorn go 3axucHux pykaemyok - RU O6Lime TpeboBaHus k
3aWuTHBIM nepyatkam. - TR Genel gereksinimler - ZH BiIFFER— M ZEK - - SL Splosne zahteve za varovalne rokavice. - ET Uldnduded kaitsekinnastele. - LV Visparigas prasibas aizsargcimdiem - LT Bendrieji reikalavimai - SV
Allméanna krav for skyddshandskar - DA Generelle krav til beskyttelseshandsker. - FI Yleisvaatimukset suojakasineille. - 384 FR Niveau de performance - Temps de pénétration - EN Level of performance - Time of penetration - ES
Nivel de desempefio - Tiempo de penetracién - IT Livello di prestazioni - Tempo di penetrazione - PT Nivel de desempenho - Tempo de penetracéo - NL Prestatieniveau - Doordringtijd - DE Leistungsniveau - Durchdringungszeit - PL
Poziom wydajnosci - Czas przenikania - CS Uroveii ochrany — doba penetrace - SK Urovefi G&innosti - Doba prieniku - HU Teljesitményszint - Atszivargasi idé - RO Nivel de performanta - Timp de patrundere - EL ETimedo amédoong

- Xpévog dicioduong - HR Razina uginkovitosti - vrijeme probijanja - UK PiBeHb NpogyKTUBHOCTI - Yac NpoHUKHEHHS - RU YpoBeHb adpdeKkTMBHOCTM - Bpems neHeTpauuu - TR Performans seviyesi - Penetrasyon siiresi - ZH TEREZR 5 -

$8&H18) - SL Nivo performans - Cas prodiranja - ET Toimivustase - Labitungivusaeg - LV Veiktsp&jas limenis - Caurlaidibas laiks - LT Kokybeés lygis - skverbimosi laikas - SV Prestandaniva - Penetreringstid - DA Ydelsesniveau -
Gennemtraengningstid - FI Suorituskyky - Lapéisyaika - A92 FR Dextérité (de 1 a 5) - EN Dexterity (from 1 to 5) - ES La dexteridad (de 1 a 5) - IT La destrezza (da 1 a 5) - PT A destreza (entre 1 e 5) - NL Handzaamheid (van 1 tot 5)
- DE Bewegungsfreiraum (von 1 bis 5) - PL Zreczno$¢ (od 1 do 5) - CS Uchopova schopnost (1 az 5) - SK Zruc¢nost (od 1 do 5) - HU Fogasbiztonsag (1-tél 5-ig) - RO Dexteritate (de la 1 la 5) - EL Xtnv emdegié6tnTa (amo 1 éwg 5) -
HR Spretnost (od 1 do 4) - UK BnpagHicTs (Big 1 o 5) - RU MactepcTso (oT 1 fo 5) - TR Ustalik (1'dan 5’e kadar) - ZH R;& (1ZE5) - SL Spretnost (od 1 do 5) - ET Esemete késitsetavus (1-5) - LV Veiktspé&ja (1 [1dz 5) - LT
Miklumas (nuo 1 iki 5) - SV Flexibilitet (fr&n 1 till 5) - DA Handelag (fra 1 til 5) - FI Sormituntuma (1-5) - A27 FR L’hydrofugation : Aptitude du gant a résister a la pénétration d’eau, d’humidité. - EN Waterproofing : Ability of the glove
to withstand the penetration of water, moisture. - ES La hidrofugacion : Aptitud del guante para resistir la penetracion del agua, de la humedad. - IT L'impermeabilita : Capacita del guanto a resistere alla penetrazione dell’acqua,
dell’'umidita. - PT A hidrofugacéo : Aptidéo da luva a penetracdo de agua, humidade. - NL Waterbestendigheid : niveau van bestendigheid tegen water en vocht. - DE Wasser abweisend : Bestandigkeit des Handschuhs gegen das
Eindringen von Wasser, Feuchte. - PL Wodoszczelno$¢ : Odporno$c¢ rekawicy na przenikanie wody, wilgoci. - CS Hydrofobita: Rukavice jsou odolné viéi pronikani vody, vihkosti. - SK Nepremokavost : Schopnost rukavic odolavat
presakovaniu vody, vihkosti. - HU Vizhatlanitas : A keszty(i viz- és nedvesség-ateresztéssel szembeni ellenall6 képessége. - RO Hidrofugare: Rezistenta manusii la apa si a umezeala. - EL Ztnv amwénon 0datog : lkavétnTa Tou
yavtioU va avTtéxel oTn digioduon UdaTog kal uypaaciag. - HR Vodonepropusnost : Otpornost rukavice na prodiranje vode, vliage. - UK Tigpoizonsiuia : 3gaTHICTb pykaBUYKM NPOTUCTOATM NPOHUKHEHHIO BoAW, Bonoru. - RU
ruapounsonsums : CnocobHOCTb nepyaTki NPOTUBOCTONTL MPOHUKHOBEHWIO BOABI, Briaru. - TR Nemden koruma : Eldivenin su gegirmeye, neme karsi dayaniklingi. - ZH fit7K : FEm kit @&, - SL Nepropustnost za vodo :
Odpornost rokavic proti vstopu vode, vlage. - ET Veehilgavus : S6rmiku v8ime takistada vee ja niiskuse labitungimist. - LV Udensnecaurlaidiba : cimda spéja pretoties Gdens stcei, mitrumam. - LT Atsparumas vandeniui : Pirstiniy
atsparumas vandens prasiskverbimui, drégmei. - SV Vattentéthet : Handskens formaga att motstd penetration av vatten och fukt. - DA Vandafskyende : Handskens evne til at modst& vandgennemtraengning, fugt. - FI Vedenhylkivyys
: Kasineen kyky hylkia vetta ja kosteutta. - )
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CP149 : Colour : Beige - Size : 08,10

50MAC : Colour : White - Size : 07,08,09,10,11
CO131 : Colour : Natural - Size : 07,09

COB40 : Colour : White - Size : 06,07,08,09
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TR:Itlahatg! firma : Delta Plus Personnel Giyim ve Is Guivenligi  Ekipmanlari San. ve Tic. Ltd. $ti.
Cobangesme Mahallesi, Sanayi  Caddesi No:58/A-B, Yenibosna, Bahgelievler/ Istanbul —
Tarkiye.  Tel : +90 212 503 39 94

> RU: [H[ TP TC 019/2011 UA: @ Y

BR: Importado e distribuido por: Delta Plus  Brasil — CNPJ:08.025.426/0001-01 — Rua Baréo do Pirai, 111

Vila -

LJI Lucia S&o Paulo SP 03145-010 — SAC: +5511-3103 1000 —  deltaplusbrasil.com.br—
6 152 mm 160 mm sac@deltaplusbrasil.com.br
7 178 mm 171 mm CA N°: O numero do CA estd marcado na  luva.
8 203 mm 182 mm
9 229 mm 192 ‘mm ARG: Importador en Argentina: ESLINGAR S.A. Av. -
10 254 mm 204 ™ Amancio AIc_orta 164_7’ (1283_) C.A.B.A. — ARGENTINA-
11 279 ™ 215 oy Para mayor informacion  visite: www.deltaplus.com.ar
12 304 mm >215 mm
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